PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James E. Schulte	07/11/2001
Timothy L. Racette	07/11/2001
Gene R. Damaso	07/11/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R.R. Street & Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	184 Shuman Boulevard	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563-8464	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7147670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@bellboyd.com Correspondent Name: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd Address Line 1: P.O.Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119658-004-02
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David B. Fournier

Total Attachments: 3

source=119658-004-002_assignment1#page1.tif source=119658-004-002_assignment1#page2.tif source=119658-004-002_assignment1#page3.tif

PATENT

500625034 **REEL: 021411 FRAME: 0019**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors having our residences as set forth below, have invented a new invention for

CLEANING SYSTEM UTILIZING AN ORGANIC CLEANING SOLVENT AND A PRESSURIZED FLUID SOLVENT

as described and set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Serial No. 09/843,103 filed April 25, 2001; and

WHEREAS, R.R. Street & Co. Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a company organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 184 Shuman Boulevard, Naperville, Illinois 60563, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof in all countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, and into said application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, unto Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and substitute applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and, in addition, execute any and all documents required to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that we, individually or together, have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021411 FRAME: 0020 This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Inventor's Signature	Jam & Alult
Full Name of First Inventor:	James E. Schulte
Date:	7/11/0/
Citizenship:	United States
Residence:	3715 South Austin Boulevard
City, State:	Cicero, Illinois 60650
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11 day of 14 day of 15 day of 16 day	, 2001. "OFFICIAL SEAL" WINONA K JACKSON Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 05/09/2004
Inventor's Signature	Jan 2 Janeth
Full Name of Second Inventor:	Timothy L. Racette
Date:	3/4/01
Citizenship:	United States
Residence:	505 Ottawa Street
City, State:	Plainfield, Illinois 60544
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11 day of 11 (Notary Public)	"OFFICIAL SEAL" WINONA K JACKSON Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 05/09/2004

Inventor's Signature	Elene R. Demos
Full Name of Third Inventor:	Gene R. Damaso
Date:	-7/11/01
Citizenship:	United States
Residence:	307 South 45th Avenue
City, State:	Northlake, Illinois 60164
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of day of (Notary Public)	"OFFICIAL SEAL" WINONA K JACKSON Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 05/09/2004